

Trident Investigation Contractual Agreement

L.	1	Ihereby request that Trident Investigations LLC of 770 East Main Street, Suite 126, Lehi, Utal								
	84043	, to investigate the following matters:, from present day moving forward.								
2.	I understand that this agreement is for the above matters and no others, unless this contract is changed and signed									
	prior t	prior to investigations beginning.								
3.	Initials	5								
1.	Fees:									
	a.	In consideration of the consultation already received, and the investigation to be rendered, I agree to								
		immediately deposit with Trident Investigations LLC. the amount of \$_\$3000.00 to retain Trident								
		Investigations LLC. I understand that this deposit is in relation to the above investigative matters and no								
		others. I also understand that I will be billed bi-weekly for investigator's fees and other charges based upon								
		the hourly rates for all work done and all costs actually incurred.								
	b.	At the time this agreement was signed, the hourly rate charged by Trident Investigation for investigators is								
		\$120.00 per hour. I hereby acknowledge that these hourly rates are reasonable. I also understand that								
		during the course of my investigation, Trident Investigations LLC. may change these rates, and I agree to pay								
		any increased rate as long as I am notified at least thirty (30) calendar days before such increases take								
		effect. I also understand that at that time, I am free to hire a new investigator if I so desire and agree to pay								
		any outstanding charges immediately upon discontinuation of Trident Investigation Inc's Services.								
	c.	During the course of my investigation, there may be additional charges for equipment fees and placing and								
		removing the equipment. I agree to pay these charges, so long as I am notified of the additional charge								
		before the equipment is placed. Currently the rate for a GPS tracking Unit is \$75 per day plus hourly charge.								
		to place and remove. Hidden cameras vary by camera type.								
	d.	Trident Investigations LLC. reserves the right to employ the services of additional experts or investigators if								
		Trident Investigation LLC. feels it is appropriate. I agree to pay all costs associated with these additional								
		experts, billed to Trident Investigations LLC.								
	e.	I further agree to pay all necessary costs involved in this action. This includes, but is no limited to:								
		equipment loss, mileage at the rate of \$0.85 per mile, special postage, and copy costs.								
	f.	Initials								
	g.	Furthermore, I understand that Trident will put aside 15 minutes per month to consult with me on my case.								
		Once the allotted time is up, each additional conversation initiated by me will be charged per 15 minute								
		increments at Tridents \$120.00 per hour rate.								
	h.	Initials								
5.	Payme	ent								



- a. I agree to pay the amount of each bill that I receive from Trident Investigations within ten (10) days of the date I receive it. If I fail to do so, Trident Investigations LLC.is authorized to deduct the amount of that bill from the amount of the deposit remaining with Trident Investigations LLC.
- b. In the event that my deposit is depleted, I agree to immediately replenish the deposit in the same amount as initially deposited when the investigation began (see paragraph 3(a)).
- c. If my bill is not paid within ten (10) days of receipt and the unpaid amount cannot be covered by the funds on deposit with Trident Investigations LLC, the unpaid balance will accrue interest at the rate of 1 % % per month (18% per annum) until paid. This does include prior accrued but unpaid interest charges.
- 6. I hereby acknowledge that by hiring a licensed private investigator there is client privilege however, Trident Investigations LLC. has recommended that I seek legal advice on this subject as Trident is not able to provide legal advice. Initials _____
- 7. Trident Investigation LLC. reserves the right for any reason deemed sufficient by Trident Investigations LLC.to cease my investigation at any time. Trident Investigations LLC also reserves the right to cease my investigation if my bill is not paid within ten (10) days of receipt.
- 8. Upon the completion or termination of services under this Agreement, I understand that the remaining amount of my deposit, if any, will be held by Trident Investigations LLC. until all reports are completed. Thereafter, any remaining balance will be refunded to me.
- 9. I understand that this Agreement, together with any attachments or written supplements, constitutes a legally binding contract. If I breach any of the terms of this Agreement, I agree to pay all costs of collection, including but not limited to: reasonable attorney's fees (up to \$1,000.00) incurred in the enforcement of this Agreement, in addition to the fees and other charges that have been incurred hereunder, and any costs to collect.
- 10. In addition, Trident Investigations LLC. will with-hold a nonrefundable \$500.00 fee in the event the client terminates services. Client agrees to fees which cover:
 - A. Initial background on the client.
 - B. Full background on the subject(s) in question.

provided in real time and personal information will be redacted. **Initials**

- C. DMV Search.
- D. Social Media search.
- F. Online Report System

niti	alc	
	aıs	

	Yes No. Initials	<u>.</u>	
12.	2. Client understands th	t any personal information obtained through background checks, DMV or GPS will r	າot be

11. Trident Investigations LLC. will provide a finished report for the client upon request by circling the following:

13. Client understands that if Trident Investigations is called to court, the cost will be \$150.00 per hour and a minimum of (4) hours will be charged for each day. **Initials** .



DATED thisDay of	, 2023		
Client/	Co-Client/	 	
ACCEPTED thisday of	·		
Trident Investigations Inc			

Grant Roll – Owner www.tridentpi.net

Phone: 385-275-8220

Email: grant@tridentpi.net